
2025 RGVGCA/BROWNSVILLE ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans Mem 330 - 325 = 655 1 Ruben De Leon (Brownsville Veterans) 74 - 76 = 150

2 St. Joseph Academy 360 - 355 = 715 2 Ian Meyer (St. Joseph Academy) 78 - 81 = 159

3 San Benito 365 - 362 = 727 3 Raul Melendez (San Benito) 85 - 80 = 165

4 Mercedes 444 - 391 = 835 4 Ian Abrego (Brownsville Veterans)- ind 77 - 89 = 166

5 Brownsville Pace 474 - 451 = 925 5 Leonardo Morrison (Brownsville Vet) 85 - 82 = 167

6 Brownsville Lopez 487 - NS = NT 6 Caleb Zimmer (St. Joseph Academy) 82 - 86 = 168

7 Daniel Piñeda (Brownsville Veterans) 86 - 85 = 171

8 Hiram Garanzuey (Brownsville Vet) 90 - 82 = 172

9 Francisco Leon (Donna North)- ind 87 - 88 = 175

10 Joseph Tamez (San Benito) 89 - 87 = 176

Date:  January 17-18, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  34 players

Course:  Brownsville Golf Center (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cool and Calm   60°   5 mph

Day 2:  Cool and Calm   66°   6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

dnf John Davila (San Benito) 101 - NS = NT

4 Ian Abrego (Brownsville Veterans) 77 - 89 = 166

dnf Matthew Jolin (Brownsville Veterans) 86 - NS = NT

13 Enver Vega (Brownsville Veterans) 88 - 101 = 189

27 Diego Delgado (Donna North) 118 - 116 = 234

9 Francisco Leon (Donna North) 87 - 88 = 175



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Veterans Memorial 2nd St. Joseph Academy

1 Ruben De Leon 74 - 76 = 150 2 Ian Meyer 78 - 81 = 159

5 Leonardo Morrison 85 - 82 = 167 6 Caleb Zimmer 82 - 86 = 168

7 Daniel Piñeda 86 - 85 = 171 11 Vicente Barrera 94 - 89 = 183

8 Hiram Garanzuay 90 - 82 = 172 23 Gabe Perez 106 - 106 = 212

12 Hernan Navarro 85 - 99 = 184 21 Rodriguez De Leon 111 - 99 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  330 - 325 = 655 TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 355 = 715

3rd San Benito 4th Mercedes

14 Ryan Lugo 97 - 97 = 194 18 David Longoria 109 - 88 = 197

3 Raul Melendez 85 - 80 = 165 25 Juan Garza 119 - 103 = 222

10 Joseph Tamez 89 - 87 = 176 23 Jeremiah Ramirez 110 - 102 = 212

14 Mario Landin 96 - 98 = 194 19 Isaiah Banda 106 - 98 = 204

16 Christian Gomez 95 - 101 = 196

TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 362 = 727 TEAM TOTAL:  444 - 391 = 835

5th Brownsville Pace 6th Brownsville Lopez

21 Benito Lopez 112 - 98 = 210 16 Abraham Castillo 98 - 98 = 196

26 Leonardo Herrera 119 - 109 = 228 20 Fernando Cano 105 - 101 = 206

29 Christian Barron 126 - 120 = 246 dnf Dylan Rodriguez 135 - NS = NT

28 Gabriel Garza 117 - 124 = 241 dnf Alexander Martinez 149 - NS = NT

30 Luke Randa 139 - 131 = 270

TEAM TOTAL:  474 - 451 = 925 TEAM TOTAL:  487 - NS = 487



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Ruben De Leon Brownsville Veterans Memorial 74 76 150

2 Ian Meyer St. Joseph Academy 78 81 159

3 Raul Melendez San Benito 85 80 165

4 Ian Abrego (ind) Brownsville Veterans Memorial 77 89 166

5 Leonardo Morrison Brownsville Veterans Memorial 85 82 167

6 Caleb Zimmer St. Joseph Academy 82 86 168

7 Daniel Piñeda Brownsville Veterans Memorial 86 85 171

8 Hiram Garanzuay Brownsville Veterans Memorial 90 82 172

9 Francisco Leon (ind) Donna North 87 88 175

10 Joseph Tamez San Benito 89 87 176

11 Vicente Barrera St. Joseph Academy 94 89 183

12 Hernan Navarro Brownsville Veterans Memorial 85 99 184

13 Enver Vega (ind) Brownsville Veterans Memorial 88 101 189

14 Ryan Lugo San Benito 97 97 194

Mario Landin San Benito 96 98 194

16 Christian Gomez San Benito 95 101 196

Abraham Castillo Brownsville Lopez 98 98 196

18 David Longoria Mercedes 109 88 197

19 Isaiah Banda Mercedes 106 98 204

20 Fernando Cano Brownsville Lopez 105 101 206

21 Rodriguez De Leon St. Joseph Academy 111 99 210

Benito Lopez Brownsville Pace 112 98 210

23 Gabe Perez St. Joseph Academy 106 106 212

Jeremiah Ramirez Mercedes 110 102 212

25 Juan Garza Mercedes 119 103 222

26 Leonardo Herrera Brownsville Pace 119 109 228

27 Diego Delgado (ind) Donna North 118 116 234

28 Gabriel Garza Brownsville Pace 117 124 241

29 Christian Barron Brownsville Pace 126 120 246

30 Luke Randa Brownsville Pace 139 131 270

dnf Dylan Rodriguez Brownsville Lopez 135 NS NT

dnf Alexander Martinez Brownsville Lopez 149 NS NT

dnf John Davila (ind) San Benito 101 NS NT

dnf Matthew Jolin (ind) Brownsville Veterans Memorial 86 NS NT


